© national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: Ngwato Nkuna, Tel: 012 315 5802, Fax: 012 315 5400, Email: Ngwato.nkuna@treasury.gov.za

Ref: RT69-2016

AMENDMENT 07

CONTRACT RT69-2016: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, FITMENT AND BALANCING OF TYRES
AND TUBES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2018.

FURTHER EXTENSION OF A CONTRACT

1. Please note that the above contract was extended till 31 October 2018 and has
been further extended for the period not exceeding five(5) months from 01
November 2018 to 31 March 2019 under the same terms and conditions.

2. The following contractors agreed to extend the contract for five(5) months with the
same terms and conditions.

2.1 Alice Tyres

2.2 Bahwiti Investment cc
2.3 Malas Pty(Ltd)

2.4 MM Investment

2.5 Oageng Investments
2.6 Phileza Tyres

2.7 Spectra Tyre Services

3. Please note that we are still waiting for a response from the following contractors:

3.1 Oikodomeo Trading
3.2 Squarefane Trading
3.3 BBBEE Tyre Holdings

gwato Nkuna
Vehicles and Services
For the CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

Date: 31 October 2018

RT69-2016 FURTHER EXTENSION OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT 07



